(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.)
200	,
1 by Margardi Ps NTP Year 202	FIR No. 355/28 Date 23-4-23
2. Att. Ad Sections 46 A (O D.F.	ACL. Sections
iii) Act	iv) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence ; Day Date From	23-4-23 Date To 23-4-23;
Time PeriodTime From	9:55 13. Time To 25. 25%
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	2.3. Time 21 '9 TY
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) /05	
4. Type of Information	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	Beat No
(b) Address First Soni, Ss, NTP, de	H. Taljosignu
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI NEW Ton D	inas.
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(e) Passport No Date of Issue ;	
(f) Occupation	S. Garage
(g) Address NTP PE, JRC	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	slo-Manta vers of Bajil-take
(Alagon separate sheet, if necessary): South What Alagon Cast Thursday, Sunday, Sunday	is pur Afe Enlair. B. Non
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	·
<ol><li>Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar</li></ol>	y):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	)
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The grade of FIR 13 enclosed	Lieunith Romais which
	ور Officer-In-Charge
3. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) Investigation / directed A. S. A.	es mentioned at item No. 1., Registered the case and took unit in olice
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to	
informant free of cost. In the oniginal	<b>\</b>
with the 11	Officer-In Charges
4. Signature Mumb Impression	Signature of the journey and Policy Policy Station ice
of the Complainant / Informant	Name ANTHAUS ANTITH DAS
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Ofe NOV 13 - SPC
	1

To, The Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

With due respect, I am producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Arjun Das (32) S/O Mantu Das of Bajitpur, P.S- Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur A/P Fulbari, P.S- N.J.P, Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest and the following articles under seizure. The ground of arrest duly been communicated with him.

- 21 (twenty one) bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit 60 UP country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ml., total- 12.6 liters)
- I, SI-Newton Biswas presently attached with NJP PS under your kind control beg to state that on 23.04.23 at 19.55 hrs I received a secret source information that one person namely Arjun Das (32) S/O Mantu Das of Bajitpur, P.S- Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur A/P Fulbari, P.S- N.J.P, Dist.- Jalpaiguri is selling ID liquor illegally at his shop under NJP P.S. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in the General diary vide NJP PS GDE No: 1017 date: 23.04.2023 and informed the fact to you. As per your kind direction and instruction myself along with VP/08 laxman Roy, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, CV/306 Biswajit Roy, CV/824 Niru Yadav all of NJP PS, SPC left for Fulbari area, PS- NJP, Dist.-Jalpaiguri to work out the information in hand. At 20.25 hrs we arrived at Fulbari area under New Jalpaiguri PS, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and being identified by the source I held raid at the shop where the above noted accused person selling ID Liquior. Accordingly as per the indication of Source I managed to apprehended him. During raid the persons who were taking liquor was able to fled away from the spot. During interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above and also disclosed that he is selling ID liquor at his shop since long for his illegal gain. On search the above noted I/D liquor recovered from his shop. On demand he failed to produce any documents/licence in respect of store/sale the I/D liquor recovered from his shop. Accordingly, I seized the above noted I/D liquor from his possession under proper seizure list and arrested him under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest. The whole process of search & seizure was made in between 20.55 hrs to 21.25 hrs on 23.04.2023.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the arrested accused namely Arjun Das (32) S/O Mantu Das of Bajitpur, P.S- Raiganj, Dist.-Uttar Dinajpur A/P Fulbari, P.S- N.J.P, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its

investigation.

Received on 29-4-22 at 31.45 to.

Received on 29-4-22 at 31.45 to.

20, 915/100-1031 gardated 93.4723

And started with 46 to b. if Act one

et 29.4.23 why 46 to b. if Act one

enclosed to the machinesuchin kinematan

enclosed to the for its forwardigation

of NTP 1. for its forwardigation

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: Seizure List Memo of arrest.

(SI-Newton Biswas) New Jalpaiguri PS,

4198 2 23/94/1025

Siliguri Police Commissionerate